7/09/14

702 KAR 7:140 School Calendar Regulation Changes

HB 211 Amends: KRS 158.070, KRS 157.350, KRS 158.649

ALL		Changes all references from pupils to "students"
ALL		Changes all references from instructional days to "student attendance days"
ALL		Changes Department of Education to "department"
ALL		Changes Commissioner of Education to "commissioner"
Page	Line	Changes
1	6-9	Adds references to KRS 157.320. 157.350, 156.070, 156.160, 158.070.
1	11-12	Deletes year-round calendars reference per HB 211.
1	15	Adds a Section title to Section 1: Calendar requirements.
1	15-16	Deletes extra language including references to recommendation of board and
		superintendent and upcoming school year per HB 211.
4	10	Deletes Continued (a) warring 244
1	18	Deletes Section 1 (a) per HB 211.
1	19	Deletes Section 1 (b) per HB 211.
_	13	Defected Section 1 (b) per 115 211.
1	20	Deletes Section 1 (c) per HB 211.
_	0	- 5.0.000 500.00.0 (o) per 11.5 ===.
2	1-2	Changes "State" to "Set"; delete reference to minimum 3 hours of instruction in
		regard to kindergarten; adds reference to KRS 157.320 (7) regarding kindergarten
		instructional time.
2	3-5	Deletes duplicative language in Section 1 (f) and (g).
2	6-11	Deletes duplicative language that references planning time without the presence of
		pupils.
	- 10	
2	13	Changes 1,050 to 1,062 instructional hours; changes reference from instructional time
		to "student instructional year" per HB 211.
2	16-18	Clarifies language that allows graduation ceremonies to be held before the end of the
	10 10	student instructional year; diplomas to be distributed only after the student
		instructional year.
2	19-20	Move Section 1(6) to Section 6(3) to better align master (bell) schedule language.
2	21	Adds a Section title to Section 2: Calendar approval.
3	7	Adds a Section title to Section 3: Instructional time missed.
3	12-17	Clarifies how emergency hours are credited to the school calendar.
3	18	Adds the word "instructional" to clarify the type of time made up.
	~	in the state of th

7/09/14

702 KAR 7:140 School Calendar Regulation Changes

3	21	Adds a section to Section 4: Disaster days.
4	2	Adds the word "equivalent" in regard to adding instructional time missed due to a
		disaster.
4	5-6	Clarifies that approved district emergency days will be the same length as the time in
		the school day approved by the board.
4	11-12	Clarifies that approved school emergency days will be the same length as the time in
		the school day approved by the board.
4	13	Adds a section to Section 6: Activities of the school day.
4	15-19	Replaces and updates Program of Studies for Kentucky Schools references with
		Kentucky Core Academic Standards.
5	7-9	Move Section 1(6) to Section 6(3) to better align master (bell) schedule language.